# BSS Summer Harp Workshop Registration (page 1 of 2) August 10-14, 2020

Registration Deadline: June 1, 2020

This Registration Form and Full Payment must be returned to:

Buffalo Suzuki Strings: 4 Webster Street, North Tonawanda, NY 14120

716-743-8728 ~ www.buffalosuzukistrings.org

Harp students ages 5-18 of all levels, methods, and traditions are welcome. Space is limited, and registration will be accepted on a first-come, first-serve basis.

Student's Name:			
Parent's Name(s):			
Student's Age:			
Harp Teacher:	Yea Yea	rs of Harp Study	y:
Piece(s) most recently polished & p			
Piece(s) you are currently studying	g (Title & Composer):		
Address:			
Address:Street	City	State/Province	Zip
Email Address:	P	hone:	
By initialing this box, you give permission	n for BSS to use pictures and videos of yo	ur child on our socia	l media and websit
Harp Information			
Please check and fill out information	on for ONE of the harp options b	elow:	
I will bring my harp: Make	Model		
	rent/borrow a Harp (Circle One):		Pedal
Students who own or rent a harp are harps can participate. A limited number request, but are not guaranteed.	1 0		_
T-Shirt Information			
Fach participant will receive one T s	hirt included in their registration fe	e Circle ONF T	'_Shirt Sizo:

Each participant will receive one T-shirt included in their registration fee. Circle ONE T-Shirt Size:

Adult: S M L XL Youth: S M L

### Lunch

Each participant is required to bring their own lunch daily. Kitchen facilities with a refrigerator, sink, and microwave are available to participants at Buffalo Suzuki Strings. Be sure your lunch is clearly labeled with your name.

## BSS Summer Harp Workshop Registration(page 2 of 2)

## Performer's Agreement

By signing this form I agree to practice and work with my harp teacher on all music as assigned prior to the first day of the Summer Harp Workshop. I agree to participate in all Summer Harp Workshop classes, rehearsals, and events as assigned from 9am-4pm on August 10-14, 2020 and perform on the final concert at 5pm Friday August 14, 2020.

0. 1 0.	<b>T</b>
Student's Signature	Date

Students will receive their assigned music, schedule, and instructions in early June upon their acceptance to the BSS Summer Harp Workshop.

### **Questions?**

Contact Katie Berquist directly for questions relating to the BSS Summer Harp Workshop <a href="mailto:kberquist@buffalosuzukistrings.org">kberquist@buffalosuzukistrings.org</a> ~ 315-572-9708 (cell)

#### **Fees**

**§375** BSS Summer Harp Workshop Registration Fee *BEFORE MAY 1st* (Includes Music & T-shirt) *Or* 

\$400 BSS Summer Harp Workshop Registration Fee AFTER MAY 1st (Includes Music & T-shirt)

#### **\$** Total Enclosed

Please make checks payable to: **Buffalo Suzuki Strings** 

To Pay by Visa or Master Card, contact the BSS business office: 716-743-8728 (M-F 9am-4pm)

All Fees are non-refundable for accepted participants, regardless of attendance or participation.

Registration Deadline: June 1, 2020

This Registration Form and Full Payment must be returned to:

Buffalo Suzuki Strings: 4 Webster Street, North Tonawanda, NY 14120

716-743-8728 ~ www.buffalosuzukistrings.org

Space is limited, and registration will be accepted on a first-come, first-serve basis.

